GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO-2013
ANSWERED ON- 15/12/2021

PROJECTS UNDER SETU BHARATAM SCHEME
2013 SHRI M. MOHAMED ABDULLA:
Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:
(a) the list of Road Over Bridges proposed to be built under Setu Bharatam scheme, State-wise;
(b) the amount of funds allocated, disbursed and utilised for the same, State-wise; and

(¢) the list of Road Over Bridges allocated to Pudukkottai district in Tamil Nadu and the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARTI)

(a) The Statewise list of Road Over Bridges to be built under Setu Bharatam Programme is enclosed as Annexure-1.

(b) Road Over Bridges are sometimes constructed as standalone projects and sometimes as part of improvement project for a section of National Highway. Hence, funds are not separately allocated nor expenditure/funds utilization separately maintained for construction of RoBs under Setu Bharatam programme.

(c) No Road Over Bridge under Setu Bharatam Programme has been taken up in Pudukkottai district in Tamilnadu. However, one ROB in lieu of LC No0.351 at Km 22/020 of NH-336 between Kumaramangalam and Keeranur Railway Stations in Pudukkottai District in Tamil Nadu was taken up by NHAI as part of the project of 2-lane with Paved Shoulders of Trichy — Karaikudi section of NH-210 and completed in March, 2021.
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Annexure-I

ANNEXURE-I REFFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2013 ON 15" DECEMBER 2021 ASKED BY SHRI
M.MOHAMED ABDULLA: REGARDING “ PROJECTS UNDER SETU BHARATAM
SCHEME”.

STATEWISE NUMBER OF ROBs / RUBs UNDER SETU BHARATAM SCHEME

S.N. State Nos. of ROBs/RUBs
1 Andhra Pradesh 28
2 Assam 13
3 Bihar 20
4 Chhattisgarh 5
5 Gujarat 6
6 Haryana 10
7 Jharkhand 9
8 Karnataka 7
9 Madhya Pradesh
10 Odisha 2
11 Punjab 10
12 Rajasthan S
13 Tamil Nadu
14 Uttarakhand
15 Uttar Pradesh
16 West Bengal 22

Total 157
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